## RESOLUTION NO. 2018-011 BOROUGH OF YEADON DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION TO THE 2018 PECO GREEN REGION OPEN SPACE PROGRAM FOR THE YEADON COMMUNITY PARK REVITALIZATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Yeadon desires to undertake the Yeadon Community Park Revitalization Project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Yeadon desires to apply to the PECO Green Region Open Space

Program for a grant for the purpose of carrying out this project; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Yeadon has received and understands the 2018 PECO Green Region Open Space Program Guidelines; and

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the Borough of Yeadon Council hereby approves this project and authorizes application to the PECO Green Region Open Space Program in the amount of up to \$20,000, and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT**, if the application is granted, the Borough commits to the expenditure of matching funds in the amount of up to \$10,000 necessary for the project's success

SO RESOLVED this 31st day of October, 2018

ATTEST:

COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF YEADON

Secretary

President of Council

APPROVED, this 3 day of November, 1018 by the Mayor of the Borough of Yeadon

By: Dohan K. Ideth

ATTEST:

MAYOR OF THE BOROUGH OF YEADON

Secretary

Mayor